

ROBINSON BROS. DRILLING CO.

914 VAUGHN BLDG.

MIDLAND, TEXAS

June 22, 1967 OFFICE O. C. C.

JUN 23 1 02 PM '67

New Mexico Oil & Gas Commission

P. O. Box 1980

Albuquerque, New Mexico

88240

Gentlemen:

We submit the following deviation surveys for your information. These surveys were taken on the Apache Corporation, Midwest State A-1 located in Section 23, T-10-S, R-33-E, Lea County, New Mexico.

RECORD OF INCLINATION			
Depth (feet)	Inclination (degrees)	Displacement (feet)	Accumulative Displacement (feet)
365	3/4	4.77	4.77
1014	1/2	5.66	10.43
1537	1/2	4.56	14.99
2050	3/4	6.71	21.70
2435	1-1/4	8.40	30.10
2990	1-1/4	12.11	42.21
3365	1	6.54	48.75
3815	3/4	5.89	54.64
4350	1/2	4.67	59.31
5152	3/4	10.49	69.80
5752	1-1/4	13.09	82.89
6375	1	10.87	93.76
6872	1	8.67	102.43
7272	1	6.98	109.41
7921	1-1/2	16.99	126.40
8315	1-1/2	10.31	136.71
8704	1/2	3.39	140.10
9184	1-1/2	12.56	152.66
9454	2-1/4	10.60	163.26
9792	2	13.26	176.52

Total Displacement 176.52

Certification of personal knowledge Inclination Data:

I hereby certify that I have personal knowledge of the data and facts placed on this form, and that such information given above is true and complete.

C. M. Anderson
C. M. Anderson, Manager
ROBINSON BROS. DRILLING CO.

Sworn and Subscribed to before me, this the 22nd day of June, 1967.

Linda Cott
Notary Public in and for M dand
County, Texas

ROBINSON BROS. DRILLING CO.

814 VAUGHN BLDG.

MIDLAND TEXAS

0.0.0 517 10 30041-2

72' M9 20 1 ES MUL

Discipline: Social Science

[illegible]

THE UNIVERSITY OF CHICAGO LIBRARY

[illegible]

Figure 1. The effect of the concentration of the *Agrobacterium* suspension on the transformation efficiency of *Agrobacterium* strains. The number of transformed cells was determined by the number of colonies obtained on the selective medium. The results are the mean of three independent experiments. Error bars represent standard deviation.

[Home](#)
[About Us](#)
[Contact Us](#)
[Privacy Policy](#)
[Terms of Service](#)
[FAQ](#)
[Blog](#)
[Partners](#)
[Press](#)
[Careers](#)
[Feedback](#)

[illegible]

$\frac{1}{2} \sqrt{\frac{2}{\pi}}$

10.10	10.10	10.10	10.10
10.10	10.10	10.10	10.10

1. 1994	1995	1996	1997	1998
1. 1994	1995	1996	1997	1998

[illegible][illegible][illegible]

Figure 1. The effect of the initial concentration of the monomer on the polymerization of α -methylstyrene initiated by $\text{C}_6\text{H}_5\text{MgBr}$ in THF at -78°C for 24 h. The concentration of the initiator was 0.01 mol/L . The concentration of the monomer was 0.01 mol/L (○), 0.02 mol/L (□), 0.03 mol/L (△), 0.04 mol/L (◇), 0.05 mol/L (×), 0.06 mol/L (●), 0.07 mol/L (○), 0.08 mol/L (□), 0.09 mol/L (△), 0.10 mol/L (◇).

1. The first step is to identify the problem or question that needs to be answered. This involves understanding the context and the specific requirements of the task.

which substantially increased to August, 1947.

1. The first step is to identify the problem or question that needs to be answered. This involves understanding the context and the specific requirements of the task.

1. The first factor is the degree of the firm's exposure to the market. This is measured by the firm's market share and the volatility of its sales. Firms with a high market share and high sales volatility are more exposed to the market and are more likely to be affected by a market shock.

009 19700 1-19 9991

1930, p. 108-107, n. 1
J. B. L. P. 108-107, n. 1

1981 until to get 1982 out with a good record of bed made this year.

Letter of Appreciation